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Features
•	 Accessory items include splice trays, tapered 

bushings, interconnect panels, pigtails, and 
breakout kits

•	 Pigtails are available in various lengths with LC, 
SC, MTRJ, ST, FC and other connectors

Description:
Fiber termination accessories are used to 
terminate the fiber ends in wall-mount or 
rack-mount cabinets.

Fiber Termination 
Accessories

Tapered Bushings: 
FT2MFB (Red), FT3MFB (Black), 
FT4MFB (Gray)

Interconnect Panel: SC

Interconnect Panels: LC

FT48FBK

Ordering Information
Part Number Description

FT24ST2 Splice tray with 24 single fiber fusion splices / Aluminum

FT204BP Blank Adapter Panel / Black

FTFC06S5 FC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / SM or MM 

FTFC12S5 FC Panel with 12 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM or MM 

FTFA06S2 FC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / SM APC

FTFA12S2 FC Panel with 12 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM APC

FTLC06D1 LC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM / Blue

FTLA06D2 LC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM APC / Green

FTLC06D3 LC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / MM62.5 OM1 and MM50 OM2 / Beige

FTLC06D4 LC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / 10 Gb MM50 OM3 and OM4 / Aqua

FTLC06Q1LC LC Quad Panel with 6 Adapters and 24 Ports / SM / Blue

FTLC06Q2LC LC Quad Panel with 6 Adapters and 24 Ports / SM APC / Green

FTLC06Q3LC LC Quad Panel with 6 Adapters and 24 Ports / MM62.5 OM1 and MM50 OM2 / Beige

FTLC06Q4LC LC Quad Panel with 6 Adapters and 24 Ports / 10 Gb MM50 OM3 and OM4 / Aqua

FTMT06D5 MTRJ Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM or MM / Black

FTSC06S1 SC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / SM / Blue

FTSA06S2 SC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / SM APC / Green

FTSC06S3 SC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / MM62.5 OM1 and MM50 OM2 / Beige

FTSC06S4 SC Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / 10 Gb MM50 OM3 and OM4 / Aqua

FTSC06D1 SC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM / Blue

FTSA06D2 SC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM APC / Green

FTSC06D3 SC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / MM62.5 OM1 and MM50 OM2 / Beige

FTSC06D4 SC Duplex Panel with 6 Adapters and 12 Ports / 10 Gb MM50 OM3 and OM4 / Aqua

FTST06S5 ST Panel with 6 Adapters and 6 Ports / SM or MM

FTST12S5 ST Panel with 12 Adapters and 12 Ports / SM or MM

FT2MFB Tapered Bushing ( for 2-, 4-, or 6-fiber bundle) / Red

FT3MFB Tapered Bushing (for 12-, 18-, or 24 fiber bundle) / Black

FT4MFB Tapered Bushing (for 48, 72- fiber bundle) / Gray

FTFLD02 2-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FTFLD04 4-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT06FBK 6-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT12FBK 12-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT24FBK 24-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT48FBK 48-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT48FBK-SU 48-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit SM (w/ 3mm tubing for 4 x 12F MPO)

FT72FBK 72-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit (w/ 900 micron Tubing)

FT72FBK-SU 72-fiber Bundle Breakout Kit SM (w/ 3mm Tubing for 6 x 12F MPO)

FPS-6 Splice Protection Sleeves for use with mass/ribbon (2-12 fiber) splicing; 40mm length with glass 
ceremic strength member.  GR Compliant.

MA-2-KIT Mid Span Ribbon Access Kit - For De-Riboonizing FB with Freeform Ribbon

FT72FBK
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Fiber Termination 
Accessories 
(continued)

FT01SLC1M

Ordering Information

Part Number Description

Simplex Pigtails

FT01SFC1M FC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT01SFA1M FC-APC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT01SLC1M LC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT01SSC1M SC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT01SSA1M SC-APC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT01SST1M ST Simplex 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 1 meter

FT016LC1M LC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 1 meter

FT016SC1M SC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 1 meter

FT016ST1M ST Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 1 meter

FT01MLC1M LC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 1 meter

FT01MSC1M SC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 1 meter

FT01MST1M ST Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 1 meter

FT013LC1M LC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 1 meter

FT013SC1M SC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 1 meter

FT015LC1M LC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 1 meter

FT015SC1M SC Simplex 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 1 meter

6 Fiber Pigtails

FT06SFA2M FC-APC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT06SFC2M FC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT06SLC2M LC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT06SSC2M SC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT06SSA2M SC-APC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT06SST2M ST / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT066LC2M LC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT066SC2M SC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT066ST2M ST / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT06MLC2M LC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT06MSC2M SC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT06MST2M ST / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT063LC2M LC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT063SC2M SC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT065LC2M LC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

FT065SC2M SC / 6 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter
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Fiber Termination 
Accessories 
(continued)

FT126SC2M

FT18SSC2M

Ordering Information

Part Number Description

12 Fiber Pigtails

FT12SFA2M FC-APC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT12SLC2M LC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT12SSC2M SC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT12SSA2M SC-APC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT12SST2M ST / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT126LC2M LC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT126SC2M SC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT126ST2M ST / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT12MLC2M LC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT12MSC2M SC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT12MST2M ST / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT123LC2M LC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT123SC2M SC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT125LC2M LC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

FT125SC2M SC / 12 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

FT245SC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

18 Fiber Pigtails

FT18SFC2M FC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT18SFA2M FC-APC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT18SLC2M LC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT18SSC2M SC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT18SSA2M SC-APC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT18SST2M ST / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT186LC2M LC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT186SC2M SC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT186ST2M ST / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT18MLC2M LC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT18MSC2M SC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT18MST2M ST / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT183LC2M LC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT183SC2M SC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT185LC2M LC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

FT185SC2M SC / 18 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter
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Fiber Termination 
Accessories 
(continued)

FT24SFC2M

Ordering Information

Part Number Description

24 Fiber Pigtails

FT24SFC2M FC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT24SFA2M FC-APC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT24SLC2M LC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT24SSC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT24SSA2M SC-APC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT24SST2M ST / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Singlemode / 2 meter

FT246LC2M LC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT246SC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT246ST2M ST / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 62.5 OM1 / 2 meter

FT24MLC2M LC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT24MSC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT24MST2M ST / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM2 / 2 meter

FT243LC2M LC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT243SC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM3 (300M) / 2 meter

FT245LC2M LC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter

FT245SC2M SC / 24 Fiber 900um Pigtail / Multimode 50 OM4 (550M) / 2 meter


